A Letter was 
sent to everyone on the mailing list stating that 
their help was needed to keep the Chapter alive. A 
meeting was planned for August 24, 1997 in 
Middleown, WI. From that meeting six officers 
were appointed. 

Today National recognizes three hundred twenty 
seven(327) names on our roster and I have a 
mailing list that totals 496. This is thanks to 
you, Gary Noller and the World War II veterans who 
had kept it alive. 

The Great Lakes Chapter today has planned 
activities during the year. So far this year we 
held a successful 'Winterfest R & R Festival' in